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UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 
 

NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA 
 

OAKLAND DIVISION 
 

 

EDWARD C. O’BANNON, JR. on behalf of 
himself and all others similarly situated,  
 

Plaintiffs, 
 

v.  
 
NATIONAL COLLEGIATE ATHLETIC 
ASSOCIATION (NCAA); ELECTRONIC 
ARTS, INC.; and COLLEGIATE LICENSING 
COMPANY,  
 

Defendants. 
 

 Case No. 4:09-cv-3329 CW  
 

RIGHT OF PUBLICITY 
PLAINTIFFS’ REQUEST TO 
ATTEND FINAL PRETRIAL 
CONFERENCE BY TELEPHONE 

 
Hearing Date: May 28, 1014 
Time: 2:00 p.m. 
Judge: Hon. Claudia Wilken 
Courtroom: 2, 4th Floor 
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Dockets.Justia.com

http://dockets.justia.com/docket/california/candce/4:2009cv03329/218079/
http://docs.justia.com/cases/federal/district-courts/california/candce/4:2009cv03329/218079/150/
http://dockets.justia.com/


 

1 
 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

REQUEST TO ATTEND HEARING BY TELEPHONE 
Case. No. 09-CV-3329 CW 

The Right of Publicity Plaintiffs respectfully request that the Court allow counsel to attend 

the May 28, 2014 Final Pretrial Conference by telephone. The Right of Publicity Plaintiffs do not 

plan to make an argument during the hearing, but would appreciate the opportunity to participate 

by telephone. 

 

Dated: May 27, 2014  
 
 
 
 
 
 

HAGENS BERMAN SOBOL SHAPIRO LLP 
 
By       /s/ Leonard Aragon   
Robert B. Carey (Pro Hac Vice) 
Leonard W. Aragon (Pro Hac Vice) 
11 West Jefferson Street, Suite 1000 
Phoenix, Arizona 85003 
Telephone: (602) 840-5900 
Facsimile: (602) 840-3012 
rob@hbsslaw.com    
leonard@hbsslaw.com  

Stuart M. Paynter (226147) 
Celeste H.G. Boyd (Pro Hac Vice) 
THE PAYNTER LAW FIRM PLLC 
1200 G Street N.W., Suite 800 
Washington, DC 20005 
Telephone: (202) 626-4486 
Facsimile: (866) 734-0622 
stuart@smplegal.com   
cboyd@smplegal.com  

 Steve Berman (Pro Hac Vice) 
HAGENS BERMAN SOBOL SHAPIRO LLP 
1918 Eighth Avenue, Suite 3300 
Seattle, Washington 98101 
Telephone: (206) 623-7292 
Facsimile: (206) 623-0594 
steve@hbsslaw.com   

 Shana E. Scarlett (217895)  
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715 Hearst Avenue, Suite 202 
Berkeley, California 94710 
Telephone: (510) 725-3000 
Facsimile: (510) 725-3001 
shanas@hbsslaw.com   


